| FILE NO. | 020168 |
|----------|--------|

| ) <sup>(</sup> | 93 | -0           | 2              |
|----------------|----|--------------|----------------|
| _              | O  | o. <i>93</i> | D. <u>93-0</u> |

[Impressing upon the Unemployment Insurance Commission the need to extend benefits to workers unreasonably harmed by the Lee Mah Electronics Company closure in San Francisco.]

Resolution urging our State and Federal Congressional delegations to take all appropriate steps to urge Unemployment Insurance Commission to extend benefits to the displaced workers from Lee Mah Electronics Company.

WHEREAS, The owner of the Lee Mah Electronics Company has closed its San Francisco facility in September 2001; and

WHEREAS, The 200 former employees of Lee Mah Electronics Company were given no advance notice of the closure; and

WHEREAS, These former employees are mostly low wage, immigrant workers with few employment opportunities; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the San Francisco Board of Supervisors requests the San Francisco State and Federal Congressional Delegations urge the Unemployment Insurance Commission to extend to the Lee Mah Company workers unemployment insurance benefits.



## City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

## Resolution

| File Number:    | 020168           | Date Passed:  |
|-----------------|------------------|---|
|                 | ent Insurance Co | ederal Congressional delegations to take all appropriate steps to ommission to extend benefits to the displaced workers from Lee Mah                |
| February 4, 200 | )2 Board of Supe | ervisors — ADOPTED  |
|                 |                  | nmiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, McGoldrick,<br>kin, Sandoval, Yee  |
|                 | File No. 020168  | I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on February 4, 2002 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco. |
|                 |                  | Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board  |
|                 | FEB 15 2002      |   |

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

Date Approved